

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	MATL.	DRG No.
1	0.38 KW MOTOR & D71G4 RT2/40 G'BOX.	1 OFF.		
2	SHAKER BOSS. (12.5mm CRS OFFSET)	1 OFF	MILD STEEL	
3	GRUB SCREW M6 x 12 LONG.	2 OFF	MILD STEEL	
4	ROD-END / ROSE BEARING, M12.	4 OFF		
5	M12x35 BOLT	1 OFF	BZP STEEL	
6	M12 HEX LOCK NUT.	5 OFF	BZP STEEL	
7	ALLTHREAD ROD, M12.	1 @ 90 LG 1 @ 200 LG	BZP STEEL	
8	M10 SELF LOCKING NYLOCK NUT.	3 OFF	BZP STEEL	
9	M10 x 40 SET SCREW.	3 OFF	MILD STEEL	
10	M10 FLAT WASHER.	3 OFF	MILD STEEL	
11	SHAKER FRAME.	1 OFF	MILD STEEL	
12	M8x60 (28/22) 25 AF MACHINED DBL BOLT	4 OFF	BZP STEEL	
13	M8 FLAT WASHER.	8 OFF	BZP STEEL	
14	M8 SELF LOCKING NYLOCK NUT.	8 OFF	MILD STEEL	
15	MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE, 3mm TH'K.	1 OFF	MILD STEEL	
16	SEALING GASKET 100 DIA x 13 THICK.	1 OFF	S/ADH'VE NEOPRENE	
17	FAN BASE PLATE.	1 OFF	16 SWG ZINTEC.	
18	UNIT BODY.	1 OFF	16 SWG ZINTEC.	
19	BAR RETAINER FLAT, 25x5.	2 OFF	MILD STEEL	
20	FILTER BAG POCKET SUPPORT BAR, 10 DIA.	TO SUIT UNIT SIZE.	MILD STEEL	
21	FRAME END BEARING, 25 NOM. BORE.	2 OFF		
22	SHAKER MOTOR COVER (WHEN REQUIRED)	1 OFF	16 SWG ZINTEC.	

PART No. KEY FOR DRG. No. SLGA-1 & SLGA-2